Please pass these instructions on to the owner of this equipment once the product has been installed.
Salt Pool Chlorination System
DNP15C, DNP25C, DNP35C, DNP15CLS & DNP25CLS
Installation and Operating
Instructions
daveywater.com
IMPORTANT
Please read carefully

for Total Alkalinity. Low Total Alkalinity can
cause unstable pH levels. An inability to keep
the pH constant may cause staining, etching
and corrosion of metals. High Total Alkalinity
will cause constantly high pH levels and tends
to encourage Calcium scaling.
TDS (Total Dissolved Solids) Levels
WARNING: Some people recommend that you put salt directly in the skimmer box.
This is a poor practice as it allows very high concentrations of salt to be passed
through your filtration and other pool equipment.
Salt is the essential element by which your ChloroMatic Nipper operates with. Insufficient Salt will
damage your cell.
Salt Level Range
Nipper model Salt level model /
Recommended salt level Operating salt level Add salt alarm
DNP15CLS, DNP25CLS Low Salt / 3000ppm 1500-6000ppm* ~ 1,500ppm
DNP15C, DNP25C, DNP35C Standard Salt / 4500ppm 3000-6000ppm ~ 3,000ppm
*Parts per million – Salt levels should not be allow to fall below the alarm levels as this may effect cell life or cause premature failure
and prevent effective operation of your chlorinator.
WARNING: Do not add Hydrogen Peroxide to pool water or through swimming

(g/hr 65%
equivalent)
Chlorine
produced
over 8 hours
(grams 100%)
Maximum Pool Size# (Litres)
Cool Climates
<25ºC
Temperate
Climates
25ºC to 30ºC
Hot & Tropical
Climates
>30ºC
DNP15C(LS) 15 23 120 60,000 48,000 36,000
DNP25C(LS) 25 38 200 100,000 80,000 60,000
DNP35C 35 53 280 140,000 112,000 84,000
# pool size is calculated based on average temp and bather loads.
Appropriate sanitiser size for your pool is dependent on the local climate, bather load of the pool and running time.
– 20 –
 CHLORINATOR MAINTENANCE

17. Check settings are correct
Clock fails to
keep time
when main
power OFF
1. Battery life expired
2. Firmware is not updated
1. Call a technician
2. Call a technician
– 22 –
 SPARE PARTS
Models and Exploded View
15g/h system DNP15C
15g/hr low salt system DNP15CLS
25g/h system DNP25C
25g/h low salt system DNP25CLS
35g/h system DNP35C
Nipper Cell AU and NZ
Scan for further
spare parts